MCCPS Board of Trustees

Community Information Forum

Published on June 2, 2023 at 12:03 PM EDT

Date and Time
Wednesday June 7, 2023 at 7:00 PM EDT

Location

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/983554460627?pwd=bVg2VzE4bEZUVXJqYOR4UIJNVmZ1dz09

Meeting ID: 983 5544 6062
Passcode: MCCPSbot

Community Meeting Room
MCCPS

7 Lime Street,

Marblehead

Ma. 01945

Agenda
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Opening ltems
Opening Items

A. Record Attendance and Guests

Purpose

Presenter

William Rockwell

If you are joining the meeting via Zoom, we kindly ask that you have your correct

name visible so that we may record guest attendance accurately.
Furthermore, please have your microphone OFF unless speaking and when you are

commenting please have your camera ON.

B. Call the Meeting to Order

Welcome to our Community Information Forum.

Update on Leadership Structure

A. Update on Leadership Structure 2023/24

B. Head of School Recruitment Process & Update

Community Q&A

A. Public Comment

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

FYI

FYI

Discuss

Vote
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Tim Wadlow

Stephanie Brant

Board Members

Tim Wadlow

Tim Wadlow

Time

7:00 PM

7:05 PM

30m

20 m

7:55 PM

45 m

8:40 PM
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