

## MCCPS Board of Trustees

## **Community Information Forum**

Published on June 2, 2023 at 12:03 PM EDT

Date and Time

Wednesday June 7, 2023 at 7:00 PM EDT

## Location

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/98355446062?pwd=bVg2VzE4bEZUVXJqY0R4UIJnVmZ1dz09

Meeting ID: 983 5544 6062 Passcode: MCCPSbot

Community Meeting Room MCCPS 7 Lime Street, Marblehead Ma. 01945

Agenda

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
I.	Opening Items			7:00 PM
	Opening Items			
	A. Record Attendance and Guests		William Rockwell	3 m
	If you are joining the meeting via Zoom, we kindly ask that you have your correct name visible so that we may record guest attendance accurately. Furthermore, please have your microphone <b>OFF</b> unless speaking and when you are commenting please have your camera <b>ON</b> .			
	<b>B.</b> Call the Meeting to Order		Tim Wadlow	2 m
II.	Welcome to our Community Information Forum			
III.	Update on Leadership Structure			7:05 PM
	A. Update on Leadership Structure 2023/24	FYI	Stephanie Brant	30 m
	B. Head of School Recruitment Process & Updat	e FYI	Board Members	20 m
IV.	Community Q&A			7:55 PM
	A. Public Comment	Discuss	Tim Wadlow	45 m
V.	Closing Items			8:40 PM
	A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Tim Wadlow	